
Fw: RESPONSE: Minnesota Department of Natural Resources Incidental Take Permit
Application for Canada Lynx, No. MB682323-0

Marquardt, Shauna R <Shauna_Marquardt@fws.gov>
Thu 10/8/2020 11:28 AM
To:  Kosterman, Megan K <megan_kosterman@fws.gov>

3 attachments (11 MB)
nordstrom.shull.ltr to FWS.sae.SIGNED.dpo 2020 0207 F.pdf; nordstrom.shull.ltr to FWS.attach.usfws fed faw permit app
formSIGNED.drs 2008 0421 M.pdf; nordstrom.shull.ltr to FWS.attach.an incendental take plan for canada lynz and mn trapping
prog.DelGiudice.DonCarlos M.Erb.2008 0421 M.pdf;

______________________________________________
Shauna Marquardt (she/her/hers)
Assistant Field Supervisor
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Minnesota-Wisconsin Ecological Services Field Office
573-239-3293

From: Nordstrom, Lori <lori_nordstrom@fws.gov> 
Sent: Monday, February 10, 2020 12:15 PM 
To: Quamme, Sarah <sarah_quamme@fws.gov>; Marquardt, Shauna R <Shauna_Marquardt@fws.gov> 
Cc: Marsan, Sean <sean_marsan@fws.gov>; Shull, Alisa <alisa_shull@fws.gov> 
Subject: Fw: RESPONSE: Minnesota Department of Natural Resources Incidental Take Permit Applica�on for
Canada Lynx, No. MB682323-0
 
Sarah and Shauna
let's talk soon about how to address this.  Are you available immediately a�er today's PL call?

Lori

Lori H. Nordstrom  
Ecological Services Assistant Regional Director, Interior Region 3
5600 American Boulevard West, Suite 990
Bloomington, MN 55437
Office: 612-713-5345
Cell: 612-772-3549

From: Suckow, Joyce L (DNR) <joyce.suckow@state.mn.us> 
Sent: Monday, February 10, 2020 11:57 AM 
To: Nordstrom, Lori <lori_nordstrom@fws.gov>; Shull, Alisa <alisa_shull@fws.gov> 
Cc: Enzler, Sherry (DNR) <sherry.enzler@state.mn.us>; Olfelt, Dave P (DNR) <dave.olfelt@state.mn.us>; Meier,
Bob (DNR) <bob.meier@state.mn.us>; Baumeister, Paula (DNR) <paula.baumeister@state.mn.us> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RESPONSE: Minnesota Department of Natural Resources Incidental Take Permit Applica�on
for Canada Lynx, No. MB682323-0



 
February 7, 2020
 
 
Ms. Lori Nordstrom
Assistant Regional Director
U.S. Fish and Wildlife
5600 American Boulevard West – Suite 990
Bloomington, Minnesota  55437-1458
Lori_Nordstrom@fws.gov

Ms. Alisa Shull
Chief of Endangered Species
U.S. Fish and Wildlife
5600 American Boulevard West – Suite 990
Bloomington, Minnesota  55437-1458
Alisa_Shull@fws.gov

 
Dear Assistant Director Nordstrom and Chief Shull:
 
FYI—please see a�ached copy; original will arrive via the U.S. Postal Service.
 
 
--Joyce
 
Joyce Suckow, Execu�ve Assistant Office Manager
MN DNR Division of Fish and Wildlife
 
FOR:      David P. Olfelt, Director
               MN DNR Division of Fish and Wildlife
               DNR Building – 500 Lafaye�e Road
               Saint Paul, Minnesota  55155-4020
               651-259-5180
 

c Ms. Sherry Enzler, General Counsel, Minnesota Department of Natural Resources

mailto:Lynn_Lewis@fws.gov
mailto:Alisa_Shull@fws.gov

